
Shuttle Bus Services  
For your convenience, there will be free bus service from Khulna city to KUET in the morning 
of 14 and 15 February, 2014. The bus route will cover designated bus stops near the hotels and 
others on the way to KUET campus. Schedules will be available at the Information Booth and 
the website of EICT 2013. 

Shuttles will be running on 14 February, 2014 (Friday) and 15 February, 2014 (Saturday) 
according to following schedule:   

   

Place     Time (Tentative)        

Depart from Rupsha   7:30 am  
 

Hotel Castle Salam                   7:39 am 
Hotel Royal International         7:40 am 
Hotel City Inn Ltd. (Shib bari) 7:45 am  
 

Sonadanga Bus Stand   7:47 am  
Khulna Medical College  7:52 am 
Boyra Bajar    7:55 am    
Goalkhali    8:00 am 
Daulatpur    8:05 am 
 

KUET     8:15 am 

 

N.B.: Please note that on 13 February, 2014 (Thursday), we have regular bus service. One bus 
departs from Rupsha at 2:00 PM and another from Sonadanga at 2:05 PM.   


